# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS, S.A., Petitioner

v.

RAI STRATEGIC HOLDINGS, INC., Patent Owner

Patent No. 9,901,123

Case No. IPR2020-01602

#### PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEWART FOX

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner RAI Strategic Holdings, Inc., by and through its attorneys, will take the remote audiovisual deposition of Mr. Stewart M. Fox, beginning on June 25, 2021, at 8:00 a.m. E.T. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon the date, time, and location of the deposition. Given the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic and Mr. Fox residing in the UK, arrangements will be made for the deposition to be conducted virtually. The deposition will be recorded by audio, stenographic, and/or videographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths.

### Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 28, 2021

By: /David M. Maiorana/ David M. Maiorana, Reg. No. 41,449 David B. Cochran, Reg. No. 39,142 Kenneth S. Luchesi, Reg. No. 58,673 JONES DAY North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114 (216) 586-7499

> Anthony M. Insogna, Reg. No. 35,203 JONES DAY 4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500 San Diego, CA 92121

Geoffrey K. Gavin, Reg. No. 47,591 JONES DAY 1221 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 400 Atlanta, GA 30309

George N. Phillips, Reg. No. 68,001 JONES DAY 250 Vesey Street New York, NY 10281

Joshua R. Nightingale, Reg. No. 67,865 JONES DAY 500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Stewart Fox was served via email on the date below, upon the following:

> Jonathan Strang jonathan.strang@lw.com

> Matthew Moore matthew.moore@lw.com

Christopher Henry christopher.henry@lw.com

**Clement Naples** clement.naples@lw.com

Gregory K. Sobolski greg.sobolski@lw.com

Dated: May 28, 2021

Δ

/David M. Maiorana/ Counsel for Patent Owner

DOCKE RM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.